

**Himachal Pradesh & anr. vs. Jaiprakash Power Ventures Ltd. &
ors.**

Arbitration Case No.129 of 2021

13.05.2022 Present Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Suneet Goel,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Last opportunity of three weeks' as prayed for, is granted
to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed to have
been closed.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

13th May, 2022
(reena)