

State v. Jaiprakash Power Ventures Ltd.

Arbitration Case No. 129 of 2021

28.6.2022 Present Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Objections stand filed on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted six weeks time to file rejoinder thereto.

Since while passing award impugned in the instant proceedings, costs of Rs. 10.00 Lakh have been made part of the award, learned counsel for the petitioners may have instructions with regard to deposit of same, on or before next date of hearing.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 28, 2022
(vikrant)