

State vs. JP Power Venture

Arb. Case No.129 of 2021

18.11.2022 Present Mr. J.S.Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Suneet Goel,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.L.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lal,
Advocate, for the respondents.

As per report of the Registry, cost amounting to
Rs.10,00,000/- stands deposited.

Learned counsel representing the petitioners prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

18th November, 2022
(shankar)