

State v. Jaiprakash Power Ventures Ltd.

Arb.Case No. 129 of 2021

4.4.2023 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, now let this matter be listed for hearing on 24.5.2023. Records be called for.

April 4, 2023

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**