

State of H.P. vs. Jaiprakash Power Ventures Ltd.

Arb. Case No.129 of 2021

12.07.2023 Present Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lal,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Since Senior counsel, who has to argue on behalf of the
respondent-State, is unwell, prayer has been made on his behalf for
an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **3.8.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 12, 2023
(shankar)