

State vs. Jai Prakash Power Ventures Ltd.

Arb. Case No. 129 of 2021.

03.08.2023 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sanjivini Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record of the learned Arbitrator is still awaited.

List on 28th September, 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd August, 2023.
(jai)