

State of H.P. vs. Jai Prakash Power Ventures Ltd. & ors.

Arb. Case No. 129 of 2021.

04.04.2024 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record of the Registry reveals that order dated 3rd August, 2023, has not been complied with. Let the same be now complied with for 13th June, 2024.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is requested to provide address(es) of the learned Arbitrator so as to enable the Registry to comply with the order passed by this Court.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

4th April, 2024.
(Jai)