

State of H.P. & anr. Vs. JP Power Ventures Ltd. & Anr.

Arb.C. No 129 of 2021

13.06.2024 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Swati Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.L.Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arjun K. Lall and Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocates, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to provide address of the learned Arbitrator to enable the Registry to requisition the record.

List on **06.08.2024.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

June 13, 2024
(*R.Atal*)