

State & Anr. Vs. JP Power Ventures Ltd. & Anr.

Arb.C No.129/2021

06.08.2024 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun Bhogal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Arjun K. Lall, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for issuance of dasti notice for requesting the learned Arbitrator to hand-over the record of the case. Steps for the service of issuance of dasti notice be taken during the course of the day, whereafter notice be issued to the learned Arbitrator, for requisition of the record, returnable for **13.08.2024**.

Registry to handover the dasti notice to learned counsel for the petitioner latest by 4.00 P.M. on 07.08.2024.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

6th August, 2024
(rohit)