

**State of H.P. & Anr. v. Jaiprakash Power
Ventures Ltd. & Anr.
CARBC No.7 of 2025**

07.03.2025 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the respondents.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 07, 2025
(*Vinod*)