

**State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr. Vs. Jaiprakash Power
Ventures Ltd. & Anr.**

CARBC No. 7 of 2025

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. J.S.Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the respondents.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let the case at hand be listed for final hearing on 28.05.2025.

March 18, 2025
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**