

**State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr. Vs. Jaiprakash Power
Ventures Ltd. & Anr.**

CARBC No. 7 of 2025

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. J.S.Bhogal, Senior Advocate (through video conferencing) with Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the respondents.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 05.09.2025 for final hearing.

In the meantime, record of learned Arbitrator be called for, if not already received.

July 21, 2025
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**