

**STATE OF HP AND ANR
Versus
JAIPRAKASH POWER VENTURES LTD
AND ANR**

CARBC-7 of 2025

05.09.2025

Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the respondents.

Since learned Senior Counsel, who has to argue the matter on behalf of the respondents is not available, on account of some personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 30.10.2025.

September 05, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**