

**State of Himachal Pradesh & Anr. Vs. Jaiprakash Power
Ventures Ltd.. & Anr.**

CARBC No.7 of 2025

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. J.S.Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Srishti
Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on 26.11.2025 before appropriate Bench.

October 30, 2025
(sunil)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge