

**STATE OF HP AND ANR Versus JAIPRAKASH POWER
VENTURES LTD AND ANR**

CARBC-7 of 2025

26.11.2025 Present: Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard in part. List for continuation on 09.12.2025.

November 26, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge