

**State of Himachal Pradesh vs. Jai Prakash
Power Ventures Ltd. and another
CARBC No.7 of 2025**

09.12.2025 Present Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.L.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate for the respondents.

List on 17.03.2026, as prayed for by learned counsel
for the parties.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 09, 2025
(shankar)